Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/22/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Financialware, Inc.		02/22/2006	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HFS Core Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2939 Miller Road	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1822469	F
Registration Number:	2759205	ACTIVE:DOCUMENTS
Registration Number:	2362937	ACTIVE:STATEMENTS
Registration Number:	2504903	ACTIVE:VIEW
Registration Number:	1469633	FINANCIALWARE
Registration Number:	1470141	FINANCIALWARE
Registration Number:	1931747	RE:SEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 572 4600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com, lsims@kslaw.com,

vbantug@kslaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0610 1822469

900067100

Correspondent Name: Lisa Sims, Esq./King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25300.019028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Beyer Sims

/Lisa Beyer Sims/

01/18/2007

Total Attachments: 3

Date:

source=Finan-HFS-Merger#page1.tif source=Finan-HFS-Merger#page2.tif source=Finan-HFS-Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0611

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

FINANCIALWARE, INC., AN INDIANA CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

(UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

The undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - a. Financialware, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Financialware") and wholly owned subsidiary of Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Parent"); and
 - b. HFS Core Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HFS") and wholly owned subsidiary of Parent.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Financialware and HFS in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Financialware will merge with and into HFS (the "Merger"), with HFS as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation is HFS Core Systems, Inc. The Surviving Corporation is a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined below) shall be and remain in effect after the Merger until thereafter duly altered, amended or repealed in accordance with applicable law.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement pursuant to which the Merger is being consummated is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 2939 Miller Road, Decatur, Georgia 30035.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0612

- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without charge, to any stockholder of Financialware or HFS.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Financialware consists of one hundred thousand (100,000) shares of common stock, without par value.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0613 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this Certificate of Merger as of February 22, 2006.

HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:____ Name:

Title: Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 01/18/2007